
Philadelphia University (23-6) -vs- Adelphi University (29-0)
03/03/01 at Flushing, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
Philadelphia University 78

Adelphi University 94

Date: 03/03/01
Time: 3:30 p.m.
Attendance: 1400
Site: Flushing, N.Y.
Referees: SALLUSTIO, Phil; REISER, Jim; KOSKINEN, Jim
Notes: Adelphi University wins the 2000-2001 NYCAC Tournament
Championship...RyanMcCormack (Adelphi) is named Tournament
MVP...Ryan Presson (PhilaU), JimReeves (PhilaU), Eddie Williams
(Adelphi), Kendell Craig (Adelphi) and JaredBird (New York Tech)
are named to All-Tournament team

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Philadelphia University 36 42 78
Adelphi University 44 50 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 PRESSON, Ryan * 40 6-18 1-9 12-14 1-1 2 2 4 3 0 1 25
44 REEVES, Jim * 39 8-19 0-1 4-4 6-5 11 3 1 1 0 1 20
34 JEFFERSON, Anthony * 36 6-9 0-0 2-3 2-9 11 5 2 4 1 1 14
33 CRUTCHFIELD, Tai * 32 2-10 0-6 3-4 0-5 5 5 1 1 1 1 7
11 ARNOLD, Chris * 21 1-3 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 5 1 0 1 0 5
30 COLLIER, Abdul 21 2-7 0-3 1-2 2-1 3 5 1 0 0 0 5
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
40 MALASKA, Ville 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
20 FORTUNATO, Matt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-69 1-21 27-33 15-27 42 29 10 10 3 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-69   36.2 % 1-21   4.8 % 27-33   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 CRAIG, Kendell * 35 9-18 6-11 2-5 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 4 26
22 WILLIAMS, Ed * 18 6-11 0-0 2-6 5-0 5 5 0 1 0 0 14
3 MCCORMACK, Ryan * 39 5-7 0-1 3-4 1-10 11 3 13 2 0 1 13
10 KELLMAN, Anthony * 31 4-7 1-1 4-8 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 0 13
55 EDWARDS, Rich * 34 3-8 0-0 2-8 6-5 11 4 1 3 3 0 8
23 NELSON, Wayne 19 3-5 2-4 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 1 11
11 GOODMAN, Kevin 19 3-5 0-1 3-6 1-4 5 4 0 0 0 1 9
33 THOMPSON, Dwayne 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 LAUL, Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 FERRIER, Rich 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-62 9-19 19-41 15-33 48 22 19 10 4 7 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-62   53.2 % 9-19   47.4 % 19-41   46.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Philadelphia University 36

Adelphi University 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 PRESSON, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 REEVES, Jim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 JEFFERSON, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 CRUTCHFIELD, Tai 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 ARNOLD, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 COLLIER, Abdul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 MALASKA, Ville 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 FORTUNATO, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 CRAIG, Kendell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 WILLIAMS, Ed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 MCCORMACK, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 KELLMAN, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 EDWARDS, Rich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 NELSON, Wayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 GOODMAN, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 THOMPSON, Dwayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 LAUL, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 FERRIER, Rich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Philadelphia University 42

Adelphi University 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 PRESSON, Ryan 40 6-18 1-9 12-14 1-1 2 2 4 3 0 1 25
44 REEVES, Jim 39 8-19 0-1 4-4 6-5 11 3 1 1 0 1 20
34 JEFFERSON, Anthony 36 6-9 0-0 2-3 2-9 11 5 2 4 1 1 14
33 CRUTCHFIELD, Tai 32 2-10 0-6 3-4 0-5 5 5 1 1 1 1 7
11 ARNOLD, Chris 21 1-3 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 5 1 0 1 0 5
30 COLLIER, Abdul 21 2-7 0-3 1-2 2-1 3 5 1 0 0 0 5
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
40 MALASKA, Ville 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
20 FORTUNATO, Matt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-69 1-21 27-33 15-27 42 29 10 10 3 4 78
36.2 % 4.8 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 CRAIG, Kendell 35 9-18 6-11 2-5 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 4 26
22 WILLIAMS, Ed 18 6-11 0-0 2-6 5-0 5 5 0 1 0 0 14
3 MCCORMACK, Ryan 39 5-7 0-1 3-4 1-10 11 3 13 2 0 1 13
10 KELLMAN, Anthony 31 4-7 1-1 4-8 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 0 13
55 EDWARDS, Rich 34 3-8 0-0 2-8 6-5 11 4 1 3 3 0 8
23 NELSON, Wayne 19 3-5 2-4 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 1 11
11 GOODMAN, Kevin 19 3-5 0-1 3-6 1-4 5 4 0 0 0 1 9
33 THOMPSON, Dwayne 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 LAUL, Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 FERRIER, Rich 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 33-62 9-19 19-41 15-33 48 22 19 10 4 7 94
53.2 % 47.4 % 46.3 %


